Conchological Society of Great Britain and Ireland
Profit And Loss Account
For the year ended 31 December 2024

Income

Expenses

Net profit

Book donations and sales
Donations & legacies
Fees & subscriptions
Giftaid

Investment income
Royalty income

Shell guide

(Loss )/ gain on investments
Bank charges
Bookkeeping

Grants & donations made
Insurance

Journal On-line

Journal postage

Journal printing

Meetings

Membership services
Mollusc World postage
Mollusc World printing
Other societies

Postage & sundry
Website

284
1,284
10,822

4,260
48
264

2,497
(89)
(743)

(176)
(224)
(102)

(1,063
(2,570
(2,492
(2,918
(10
(81
(156
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2024

418
10,002
815
4,032
57
116
16,964
3,506
(84
(664
(828
(170
(279
(1,563
(4,30
(82
(2,583
(2,680
(2,908
(10
(129
(1,836
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(8,127)

8,837

2023

15,439

(15,351)
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