Conchological Society of Great Britain and Ireland Profit And Loss Account For the year ended 31 December 2024

			2024		2023
			£		£
Income	Book donations and sales	284		-	
	Donations & legacies	1,284		418	
	Fees & subscriptions	10,822		10,002	
	Giftaid	3		815	
	Investment income	4,260		4,032	
	Royalty income	48		57	
	Shell guide	264		116	
	<del>-</del>		16,964		15,439
Expenses	(Loss )/ gain on investments	2,497		3,506	
	Bank charges	(89)		(84)	
	Bookkeeping	(743)		(664)	
	Grants & donations made	-		(828)	
	Insurance	(176)		(170)	
	Journal On-line	(224)		(279)	
	Journal postage	(102)		(1,563)	
	Journal printing	-		(4,301)	
	Meetings	(1,063)		(823)	
	Membership services	(2,570)		(2,583)	
	Mollusc World postage	(2,492)		(2,680)	
	Mollusc World printing	(2,918)		(2,908)	
	Other societies	(10)		(10)	
	Postage & sundry	(81)		(129)	
	Website	(156)		(1,836)	
	_		(8,127)		(15,351)
Net profit		_	8,837	_	88